502198492 01/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott T. Conway	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conrad Limited
Street Address:	7621 Shadywood Lane
City:	Sylvania
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29421974
Patent Number:	7975720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4195310362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 665.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Purdue

Total Attachments: 1 source=00015601#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0097 OF \$80.00 29421974

Patent and Patent Application Assignment

WHEREAS Scott T. Conway, an individual residing in Sylvania, Ohio owns all right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled BALL VALVE CARTRIDGE FOR USE WITH REMOTE HANDLE, in and to US Letters Patent No. 7,975,720 which issued on July 12, 2011 on Application Serial No. 12/383,566 which was filed on March 25, 2009, and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2696454 which was filed on March 12, 2010; and

WHEREAS Scott T. Conway owns all right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled DESIGN FOR VALVE HANDLE, and in and US Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/421,974 which was filed on November 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS Conrad Limited, a Domestic Limited Liability Company duly formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to these inventions, the US Letters Patent, the Canadian Patent Application, and the US Design Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Scott T. Conway, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Conrad Limited, my entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the US Letters Patent, the Canadian Patent Application, and the US Design Patent Application, in the United States and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by Conrad Limited, or its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Canadian Patent Application and the US Design Patent Application, and for any division, continuation, reissue or continuation in part of the Canadian Patent Application, the US Design Patent Application or the US Letters Patent, and also any documents required by Conrad Limited, or its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them title to the invention, the US Letters Patent, the US Design Patent Application and the Canadian Patent Application.

Scott Conway

State of Ohio

County of Lucas

day of December, 2012, before me personally appeared Scott Conway who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein.

TYLER TRAVIS BALL NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 01/17/2013